3
83
3
1 2 3 4 5 6
E L 2 2 F 2 5 0
31
4
2

Protection degree
Manual override
CODIFICATION KEY
Control 14
3 = Pneumatic amplifi ed
5 = Electrical amplifi ed DC/AC
Series
EL22F = ESSENTIAL Valves 22 mm - G1/4
Return 12
0 = Pneumomechanical spring
1 = Mechanical spring
3 = Pneumatic amplifi ed
5 = Electrical amplifi ed DC/AC
Type
  c.c. = closed centers     o.c. = open centers        p.c. = pressurized centers
Option
D = External pilot supply
See ATEX Catalogue for types and versions
X = Atex (upon request)
ATEX option
Pneumatic impulse
Single impulse
Double impulse
2 = 5/2
3 = 5/3 c.c.
4 = 5/3 o.c.
5 = 5/3 p.c.
UNIVER GROUP
84
3
3
EL22F250
EL22F251
EL22F255
EL22F355
EL22F455
EL22F555
EL22F655
EL22F755
EL22F855
EL22SF300 EL22SF515 EL18SF518 EL22SF550EL22SF516
EL22SF560 EL22SF570
Subject to change
EL22F ESSENTIAL Valves 22 mm - G1/4
Electrical impulse
Single impulse
Double impulse
Modular sub-base in technopolymer
Sub-base 1 place
(screws and seals are included)
Left supply plate G1/4 Fixing spring for DIN rail
(screws are included)
Right supply plate G1/4
(screws and seals are included)
Intermediate supply plate
(screws are included)
Closing plate for unused
valve place (screws are
included)
Pressure separator
UNIVER GROUP
85
3
3
AM-5109DL-0050
DL-0051
DL-0106
DL-0108
DL-0124
12 V DC 2,5 W
24 V DC 2,5 W
24 V AC 50/60 Hz 5 VA
110 V AC 50/60 Hz 5 VA